
Field Hockey Box Score (Final)

2012 UAlbany Field Hockey

Albany vs IOWA (Sep 16, 2012 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Goals by period 1 2 Total

Albany 0 1 1

IOWA 1 1 2

Albany (3-4) vs.

IOWA (5-2)

Date: Sep 16, 2012 • Attendance: 212

Weather: 79 degrees and sunny, winds S 10-15 mph

Albany

Po # Player Sh SO G A DS

gk 97 Troch,Kristi - - - - -

3 Homyak,Jordyn - - - - -

5 Mcconville,Corrine 3 2 - - -

7 Page,Laura - - - 1 -

8 Luke,Taylor - - - - -

9 Voormolen,Daphne 5 3 1 - -

12 Bretz,Echo 1 - - - -

13 Walters,Nina 1 1 - - -

15 Longstreth,Jessica - - - 1 -

18 Van Rijswijk,Fiori 4 2 - - -

22 Schwoyer,Brianna - - - - -

-- Substitutes --

11 Bonner,Kelly 1 1 - - -

14 D'Agostino,Celia - - - - -

16 Morgan,Liza - - - - -

19 White,Emily - - - - -

Totals 15 9 1 2 0

IOWA

Po # Player Sh SO G A DS

gk 31 McGraw, Kathleen - - - - -

1 Lesiak, Geena - - - - -

2 Coleman, Aubrey 1 - - - -

5 Drake, Sarah - - - - -

6 Allen, Corinne - - - 1 -

8 Barnett, Jessica 2 2 - - -

12 Mitchell, Kelsey 3 2 2 - -

14 Stribos, Marike 2 2 - 1 -

16 Pedrick, Sarah - - - - -

19 Hemeon, Dani 2 1 - - -

49 Schultheis, Niki - - - - -

-- Substitutes --

9 Cafone, Natalie 1 1 - - -

17 Peirson, Danielle - - - - -

Totals 11 8 2 2 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves

97 Troch,Kristi 70:00 2 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves

31 McGraw, Kathleen 70:00 1 8

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Albany 8 7 15

IOWA 8 3 11

Penalty corners 1 2 Total

Albany 5 6 11

IOWA 5 0 5

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Albany 5 1 6

IOWA 5 3 8

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 3:26 IOWA Mitchell, Kelsey (3) Allen, Corinne shot via cross from five feet

2. 37:40 IOWA Mitchell, Kelsey (4) Stribos, Marike from five feet out

3. 67:33 ALBANY Voormolen,Daphne Page,Laura direct off penalty corner

Longstreth,Jessica

Player cards:

YC-ALBANY #11 (13:53); GC-ALBANY #TM (50:08)

Win-McGraw, Kathleen (5-2).  Loss-Troch,Kristi (3-4).

Stadium: Grant Field

Officials: Suzie Stammer; Paula Childs; Timekeeper: Carol Girdler; Scorer: Kyle Soldwisch;

Offsides: Albany 0, IOWA 0.

Official's signature


